

IPS ACADEMY 16 Colleges, 71 Courses,58 Acre Campus

DIR/IPSA/IES/2022-23/ 173

Date: 03 /09/2022

NOTIFICATION

Subject: Constitution of IQAC (Internal Quality Assurance Cell) 2022-23

The present composition of IQAC is as per the Guidelines for the Creation of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) given by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC).

The details are as follows:

1. Chairperson

2. Teachers to represent all levels (three to eight)

Dr. Archana Keerti Chowdhary Principal

Dr. Amit Sharma
 Prof. & Head Civil Engineering

ii. Dr. Rajesh KaushalProf. & Head, Chemical Engineering

Dr. Amit Chandak
 Prof. & Head, Mechanical Engineering

iv. Dr. Praveen PatelProf. & Head, Fire Tech. & Safety Engineering

v. Dr. Neeraj Shrivastava Prof. & Head, Computer Science & Engineering

vi. Dr. Manish Sahajwani Assoc. Prof. & Head, Elect. & Electronics Engineering

vii. Prof. Rupesh Dubey
Assoc. Prof. & Head, Elect. & Communication Engineering

3. One member from the Management

Dr. A.G. Kothari

Dean Academics & Management Nominee

4. The senior administrative officer

Ms. Kshipra Shukla

Registrar

One nominee each from the Local Society/Trust, Students and Alumni Mr. Rajesh Choudhary (Society Member)

INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & SCIENCE (A UGC Autonomous Institute)

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, M.P. Government, Affiliated to RGPV Bhopal

Ph.0731-4014601-607, Telefax:0731-4014602

E-mail: director.ies@ipsacademy.org, Visit us : ies.ipsacademy.org Knowledge Village, Rajendra Nagar, A.B. Road, Indore (M.P.), 452012



6. One nominee each from

IPS ACADEMY

. 16 Colleges, 71 Courses,58 Acre Campus

Ms. Shatakshi Sharma

(Student)

Ms. Rachiyata Awasthi, Chief Municipal Officer, Sagar

(Alumina)

Mr. Mustafa Murabhi, CEO, Canopus Infosystems

(Employer)

Mr. Siddharth Chatter, CEO, Nakoda Industries

(Industrialist)

Mr. Ravjeet Singh

(Parent)

Coordinator of the IQAC

Employers/Industrialists/Stakeholders

Dr. A.G. Kothari

Prof. & Dean Academics

Mr. Nitesh Parmar

Asst. Prof., Chemical Engg.

Dr. Archana Keerti Chowdhary

Principal

IPS Academy

Institute of Engineering & Science

INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & SCIENCE (A UGC Autonomous Institute)

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, M.P. Government, Affiliated to RGPV Bhopal

Ph.0731-4014601-607, Telefax:0731-4014602

E-mail: director.ies@ipsacademy.org, Visit us: ies.ipsacademy.org Knowledge Village, Rajendra Nagar, A.B. Road, Indore (M.P.), 452012